BY ALDS. JOHNSON, COGGS, RAINEY, HAMILTON, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Jordan Belton-Coleman who passed from this life on September 27, 2021.

WHEREAS,

JORDAN BELTON-COLEMAN

passed from this life on September 27, 2021 at the age of 25, and services were held at Parklawn Assembly of God, 3725 N. Sherman Blvd. on Monday, October 11th; and

WHEREAS, Jordan Belton-Coleman was born on July 16, 1996, to parents Shani Belton and Mark Coleman, in Milwaukee, WI and throughout his educational journey attended Amellian preschool, Fritsche Middle School and Hamilton High School, where he always participated in extracurricular activities that showcased his unique personality; and

WHEREAS, Jordan Belton-Coleman, had many hobbies and interests including a love of sports, a belief in faith that led him to participate in youth ministry, a knack for creativity that he demonstrated through art club and other avenues, a flair and eye for style and fashion, and demonstrated an entrepreneurial spirit shown by his creation of Making Some Paper music promotion company after he graduated high school; and

WHEREAS, Jordan Belton-Coleman always made sure to take care of the ones he loved, especially his mother and sisters, was beloved by everyone who ever met him, and was a fantastic son, loving grandson, protective brother, a compassionate nephew, and a dedicated friend; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith offers its sincere condolences to the family of Jordan Belton-Coleman and mourns the passing of this fine, upstanding man; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Jordan Belton-Coleman.

Introduced by Common Council members Cavalier Johnson, Milele A. Coggs, Khalif J. Rainey, Ashanti Hamilton, Scott Spiker, Nikiya Dodd, Mark A. Borkowski, Russell W. Stamper, II, José G. Pérez and Chantia Lewis and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on October 12, 2021.